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PERS-41	Director				CAPT Kevin Kennedy	kevin.m.kennedy2@navy.milPERS-41 Contact Information















	41A	Deputy / CAPT Detailer		CDR Dave Huljack	david.a.huljack@navy.mil	
	41A1	41 Admin Assistant		Mr. Stephen Armstrong	stephen.armstrong@navy.mil
	41B	Assistant Director		LCDR Keith Krouchick	keith.krouchick@navy.mil 
	41C	CAPT Detailer			LCDR Jason Garfield	jason.m.garfield@navy.mil
	41M	Metrics				LCDR Rob Floyd		robert.floyd1@navy.mil
	41S	Strategic Communications		LCDR R.J. DaPrato	richard.j.daprato@navy.mil
	41N	Surface Nuclear Placement	CAPT Megan Thomas	megan.a.thomas@navy.mil
	41N1	Surf Nuc Community Mngr	CDR Kevin Dore		kevin.dore2@navy.mil	
					
PERS-410/411	CDR/LCDR Branch Head		CDR Ben Oakes		benjamin.w.oakes@navy.mil
	410A	PCC Admin Assistant		Ms. Lucille Jones		lucille.tate@navy.mil	
	410B	CDR CMD Detailer		LCDR Tom Brewer	thomas.k.brewer@navy.mil
	411A	CDR/LCDR Detailer A-F		LCDR Ron Jenkins	ronald.jenkins3@navy.mil
	411B	CDR/LCDR Detailer G-M		LCDR Sarah Lynch	sarah.lynch1@navy.mil
	411C	CDR/LCDR Detailer N-Z		LCDR Kris Tester	kristofer.tester@navy.mil
					
PERS-412	JO Branch Head			CAPT Tim LaBenz	timothy.d.labenz@navy.mil
	412B	JO Sea Coordinator		LCDR Kevin Walter	kevin.w.walter@navy.mil	
	412A	JO Shore Coordinator		LCDR Annajoy Hall	annajoy.l.hall1@navy.mil 
	412G	Divo Detailer A-B, T-Z		LT Jack Larson		jonathan.m.larson@navy.mil
	412H	Divo Detailer C-G		LT Samantha Cromer	samantha.r.cromer@navy.mil	
	412I	Divo Detailer H-M		LT Andrew Spilling	andrew.spilling@navy.mil	
	412J	Divo Detailer N-S		LT Zack Enix		zachary.enix@navy.mil
	412M	1st Tour DH Detailer		LCDR James Koffi	jamesrobert.c.koffi@navy.mil
	412S	2nd Tour DH Detailer		LCDR Matt Faulkenberry	matthew.e.faulkenber@navy.mil
	412N	SWO(N) Detailer			LCDR Nate Mitich	nathan.w.mitich1@navy.mil
					
PERS-413	Placement Branch Head		CDR Jason Horning	jason.r.horning@navy.mil 	
	413A	LANTFLT/PACNW CRUDES	LCDR Brittany Kaluscak	brittany.kaluscak@navy.mil 
	413B	PACFLT CRUDES		LCDR A.C. Wood	andrew.c.wood@navy.mil	
	413E	CDS / LCS / PC / MCM / CRG	LCDR Jared Carlson	jared.l.carlson@navy.mil 
	413F	AMPHIB/MSC			LCDR Stephan Lubosch	Stephan.a.lubosch1@navy.mil
						
PERS-414	LDO Branch Head		CDR Cassius Farrell	cassius.a.farrell@navy.mil	
	414A	Security/Admin Detailer		LCDR Chris Johnson	christopher.m.john10@navy.mil
	414B	OPS/Deck Detailer		LCDR Chris Smith	christopher.r.smith9@navy.mil
	414C	Engineering/Repair Detailer	LCDR Jeff Hanson	jeffery.d.hanson@navy.mil
	414D	Ordnance/Electronics		LCDR Carlos Veasley	carlos.a.veasley@navy.mil	
					
PERS-415	NSW Detailer			CDR KD King		vincent.d.king@navy.mil	
	415A	NSW Mil Admin Assistant	LCDR Tom Groark	thomas.groark@navy.mil
	415B	NSW JO Detailer			LT Matt Newby		matthew.j.newby@navy.mil
					
PERS-416	EOD Detailer			CDR Jeff Lavery		jeffrey.lavery@navy.mil	
	416A	EOD Admin Assistant		Ms. Karen Rublaitus	karen.rublaitus@navy.mil	
	416B	EOD JO Detailer			LT Pete Zaccaria		peter.zaccaria@navy.mil	
					
PERS-46B	FTS Surface Branch Head		CDR Tyrone Bush	tyrone.bush@navy.mil	
[bookmark: _GoBack]	46D	FTS Surface JO Detailer 		LCDR Adam Turpin 	adam.r.turpin1@navy.mil	
					
BUPERS-311	SWO Community Manager	CDR Aaron Demeyer	aaron.p.demeyer@navy.mil
PERS-441	DC Placement			CDR Ryan O’loughlin	patrick.r.oloughlin@navy.mil
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